
X10 Kirkby - Liverpool - Eastham - Rhyl - Pensarn

Valid from 25 June 2022

KIRKBY Kirkby Bus Station

PENSARN Station

BIRKENHEAD Birkenhead Bus Station

EASTHAM Bridle Road

FLINT McDonalds

BOOTLE Bootle Strand

TALACRE Station Road Turn

LIVERPOOL Whitechapel

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Stagecoach

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

PRESTATYN Y-Ffrith Post Office

RHYL Robin Hood Camp

PLEASE NOTE: Only Stagecoach’s own ’Explorer’ range of tickets are valid on this 
service. For further details please follow this link: Stagecoach X10

RHYL SeaQuarium

TOWYN Peris Avenue

TOWYN Haven Holiday Park

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/merseyside-and-south-lancashire/service-x10-to-rhyl


This year the the service is extended to run from Kirkby to Pensarn - operating as a limited stop service 
between Eastham and Pensarn.  
Journeys will now operate seasonally on Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays. Starting this year from 
Saturday 25 June until 29 August. Subsequent years will start on the 2nd Saturday in June and run until 
the August Bank Holiday. 

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Stagecoach Merseyside  
East Lancashire Road, Gillmoss, Liverpool, L11 0BB 
0151 330 6200  
 
If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call Traveline, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week on  
0151 330 1000 

 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?
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 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@merseytravel.gov.uk
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Kirkby Bus Station 
Bootle Strand Stanley Road 
Liverpool Sir Thomas Street 
Birkenhead Bus Station 
Bromborough High Street 
Eastham New Chester Rd/Bridle Rd 
Flint McDonalds 
Greenfield Packet House 
Talacre Station Road Turn 
Prestatyn Y-Ffrith Post Office 
Rhyl Robin Hood Camp 
Rhyl White Rose Centre 
Kimnel Bay Community Centre 
Towyn Peris Avenue 
Towyn Haven Holiday Park 
Pensarn Station Road

0920 
0938 
0958 
1010 
1020 
1025 
1050 
1057 
1105 
1115 
1120 
1128 
1133 
1138 
1141 
1145 

    Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays only (between 25 June and 29 August 2022)  

X10      Kirkby - Liverpool - Birkenhead - Rhyl - Pensarn Stagecoach 
            

Route X10 between Kirkby and Pensarn: from KIRKBY BUS STATION via Cherryfield Drive, Valley Road, Longmoor Lane, Walton Vale, Rice Lane, Hornby Road, 
Aintree Road, Marsh Lane, Stanley Road, Scotland Road, Byrom Street, Dale Street, Sir Thomas Street, Whitechapel, Crosshall Street, Victoria Street, Queensway 
(Birkenhead) Mersey Tunnel, Chester Street, Market Street, Hamilton Street, Hinson Street, Argyle Street, Conway Street, BIRKENHEAD BUS STATION, Conway Street, 
Argyle Street, Borough Road, New Chester Road, Rock Ferry Bypass, New Ferry Bypass, New Chester Road, Croft Avenue East, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, 
New Chester Road, Welsh Road, Shotwick Road, Weighbridge Road, A548, Chester Road, Heol Caer, Holywell Road, A548, Bagilt Road, Mostyn Road, Coast Road, A548, 
Prestatyn Road, Marine Road, Victoria Road, Victoria Road West, Rhyl Coast Road, Tynewydd Road, Marine Drive, East Parade, West Parade, Fford Wellington, Foryd 
Road, Towyn Road, Marine Road to  PENSARN .

Route description

Route X10 operates as a limited stop service between Eastham and 
Pensarn calling at the following stops: 

Eastham - Bridle Road  
Flint - McDonalds 
Greenfield - Packet House 
Talacre - Station Road Turn  
Prestatyn - Y-Ffrith Post Office 
Rhyl - Robin Hood Camp 
Rhyl - White Rose Centre 
Kimnel Bay - Community Centre 
Towyn - Peris Avenue 
Towyn - Haven Holiday Park 
Pensarn - Station 
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X10      Pensarn - Rhyl - Birkenhead - Liverpool - Kirkby  Stagecoach 
            

Pensarn Station 
Towyn Haven Holiday Park 
Towyn Peris Avenue 
Kimnel Bay Crossroads 
Rhyl SeaQuarium 
Rhyl Robin Hood Camp 
Prestatyn Ffrith Beach 
Talacre Station Road Turn 
Greenfield Packet House 
Flint Ship 
Eastham New Chester Rd/Bridle Rd 
Bromborough The Cross 
Birkenhead Bus Station 
Liverpool Whitechapel 
Bootle Strand Stanley Road 
Kirkby Bus Station 

1630 
1633 
1636 
1639 
1645 
1650 
1655 
1705 
1713 
1720 
1745 
1749 
1800 
1810 
1825 
1840 

    Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays only (between 25 June and 29 August 2022)  

Route X10 between Pensarn and Kirkby: from Pensarn via Marine Road, Towyn Road, Foryd Road, Fford Wellington, West Parade, East Parade, Marine Drive, 
Tynewdd Road, Rhyl Coast Road, Victoria Road West, Vivtoria Road, Marine Road, Prestatyn Road, Mostyn Road, Bagilt Road, A548, Holywell Road, Heol Caer, Chester 
Road, A548, Weigbridge Road, Shotwick Road, Welsh Road, New Chester Road, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Croft Avenue East, New Chester Road, New 
Ferry Bypass, Rock Ferry Bypass, New Chester Road, Chester Street, Borough Road, Argyle Street, Conway Street, BIRKENHEAD BUS STATION, Conway Street, Tunnel 
Approach Road, Queensway (Birkenhead) Tunnel, Old Haymarket, Whitechapel, Crosshall Street, Victoria Street, Byrom Street, Scotland Road, Stanley Road, Marsh Lane, 
Aintree Road, Hornby Road, Rice Lane, Walton Vale, Longmoor Lane, Valley Road, Cherryfield Drive to KIRKBY BUS STATION. 

Route description

Route X10 operates as a limited stop service between Pensarn and Eastham calling at the 
following stops: 

Pensarn - Station 
Towyn - Haven Holiday Park 
Towyn - Peris Avenue 
Kimnel Bay - Crossroads 
Rhyl - SeaQuarium, Stop 4 
Rhyl - Robin Hood Camp 
Prestatyn - Ffrith Beach 
Talacre - Station Road Turn 
Greenfield - Packet House 
Flint - Ship 
Eastham - Bridle Road 


