

Bus timetable

X10 Kirkby - Liverpool - Eastham - Rhyl - Pensarn

PLEASE NOTE: Only Stagecoach's own 'Explorer' range of tickets are valid on this service. For further details please follow this link: Stagecoach X10

This service is provided by Stagecoach







What's changed?

This year the the service is extended to run from Kirkby to Pensarn - operating as a limited stop service between Eastham and Pensarn.

Journeys will now operate seasonally on Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays. Starting this year from Saturday 25 June until 29 August. Subsequent years will start on the 2nd Saturday in June and run until the August Bank Holiday.



Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Stagecoach Merseyside

East Lancashire Road, Gillmoss, Liverpool, L11 OBB 0151 330 6200

If it's a Merseytravel Bus Service we'd like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail

ask@merseytravel.gov.uk **By phone**0151 330 1000 **In writing**PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call Traveline, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week on **0151 330 1000**



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 330 1000**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **ask@merseytravel.gov.uk**



Route description

Route X10 between Kirkby and Pensarn: from KIRKBY BUS STATION via Cherryfield Drive, Valley Road, Longmoor Lane, Walton Vale, Rice Lane, Hornby Road, Aintree Road, Marsh Lane, Stanley Road, Scotland Road, Byrom Street, Dale Street, Sir Thomas Street, Whitechapel, Crosshall Street, Victoria Street, Queensway (Birkenhead) Mersey Tunnel, Chester Street, Market Street, Hamilton Street, Hinson Street, Argyle Street, Conway Street, BIRKENHEAD BUS STATION, Conway Street, Argyle Street, Borough Road, New Chester Road, Rock Ferry Bypass, New Ferry Bypass, New Chester Road, Croft Avenue East, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, New Chester Road, Welsh Road, Shotwick Road, Weighbridge Road, A548, Chester Road, Heol Caer, Holywell Road, A548, Bagilt Road, Mostyn Road, Coast Road, A548, Prestatyn Road, Marine Road, Victoria Road West, Rhyl Coast Road, Tynewydd Road, Marine Drive, East Parade, West Parade, Fford Wellington, Foryd Road, Towyn Road, Marine Road to PENSARN.

Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays only (between 25 June and 29 August 2022)

Kirkby Bus Station	0920
Bootle Strand Stanley Road	0938
Liverpool Sir Thomas Street	0958
Birkenhead Bus Station	1010
Bromborough High Street	1020
Eastham New Chester Rd/Bridle Rd	1025
Flint McDonalds	1050
Greenfield Packet House	1057
Talacre Station Road Turn	1105
Prestatyn Y-Ffrith Post Office	1115
Rhyl Robin Hood Camp	1120
Rhyl White Rose Centre	1128
Kimnel Bay Community Centre	1133
Towyn Peris Avenue	1138
Towyn Haven Holiday Park	1141
Pensarn Station Road	1145

Route X10 operates as a limited stop service between Eastham and Pensarn calling at the following stops:

Eastham - Bridle Road

Flint - McDonalds

Greenfield - Packet House

Talacre - Station Road Turn

Prestatyn - Y-Ffrith Post Office

Rhyl - Robin Hood Camp

Rhyl - White Rose Centre

Kimnel Bay - Community Centre

Towyn - Peris Avenue

Towyn - Haven Holiday Park

Pensarn - Station



Route description

Route X10 between Pensarn and Kirkby: from Pensarn via Marine Road, Towyn Road, Foryd Road, Fford Wellington, West Parade, East Parade, Marine Drive, Tynewdd Road, Rhyl Coast Road, Victoria Road West, Vivtoria Road, Marine Road, Prestatyn Road, Mostyn Road, Bagilt Road, A548, Holywell Road, Heol Caer, Chester Road, A548, Weigbridge Road, Shotwick Road, Welsh Road, New Chester Road, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Croft Avenue East, New Chester Road, New Ferry Bypass, Rock Ferry Bypass, New Chester Road, Chester Street, Borough Road, Argyle Street, Conway Street, BIRKENHEAD BUS STATION, Conway Street, Tunnel Approach Road, Queensway (Birkenhead) Tunnel, Old Haymarket, Whitechapel, Crosshall Street, Victoria Street, Byrom Street, Scotland Road, Stanley Road, Marsh Lane, Aintree Road, Hornby Road, Rice Lane, Walton Vale, Longmoor Lane, Valley Road, Cherryfield Drive to KIRKBY BUS STATION.

Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays only (between 25 June and 29 August 2022)

Pensarn Station	1630
Towyn Haven Holiday Park	1633
Towyn Peris Avenue	1636
Kimnel Bay Crossroads	1639
Rhyl SeaQuarium	1645
Rhyl Robin Hood Camp	1650
Prestatyn Ffrith Beach	1655
Talacre Station Road Turn	1705
Greenfield Packet House	1713
Flint Ship	1720
Eastham New Chester Rd/Bridle Rd	1745
Bromborough The Cross	1749
Birkenhead Bus Station	1800
Liverpool Whitechapel	1810
Bootle Strand Stanley Road	1825
Kirkby Bus Station	1840

Route X10 operates as a limited stop service between Pensarn and Eastham calling at the following stops:

Pensarn - Station
Towyn - Haven Holiday Park
Towyn - Peris Avenue
Kimnel Bay - Crossroads
Rhyl - SeaQuarium, Stop 4
Rhyl - Robin Hood Camp
Prestatyn - Ffrith Beach
Talacre - Station Road Turn
Greenfield - Packet House
Flint - Ship
Eastham - Bridle Road